when compared to a same magnitude difference on
the calls amount. This may lead to an accuracy on the
AHT forecast being even more important than the ac-
curacy on the calls volume forecast.

Therefore, it could be interesting to investigate the
impact of higher variations on the AHT (for more
and for less) on the system performance, through a
more complete sensitivity analysis.

Bouzada, Marco Aurélio C.: Scenario Analysis within a Call Center Using Simulation
Journal of Operations and Supply Chain Management 2 (1), pp 89 - 103, C International Conference of the Production and Operations Management Society 99

The simulation of the basic model was replicated in the software a few times, but with different values for the
mean of the handling time (from amounts 30% lower to 30% higher), from where the relevant results were col-
lected. These results were then organized on Table 3, which follows and also computes and presents the main
performance indicators, i.e., service level and abandonment rate for each scenario.

Table 3 – Service level and abandonment rate for different values for AHT,

from 00:00 a.m. to 00:30 a.m., Aug/06, 12  operators

created handled before 10 sec abandoned
20,5  -30% 583   582   582   0,84   99,92% 0,14%
23,4  -20% 586   583   580   2,68   99,50% 0,46%
26,4  -10% 589   582   571   6,34   98,13% 1,08%
29,3 -   595   579   541   14,52   93,31% 2,44%
32,2 +10% 606   575   482   29,82   83,85% 4,92%
35,2 +20% 640   567   356   68,39   62,80% 10,69%
38,1 +30% 683   548   223   128,01   40,77% 18,74%

AHT
(sec)

Calls Service
level

Abandonment
rate∆

Source: Table elaborated with results obtained by software

Therefore, higher AHT values than the forecasted
ones rapidly deteriorate the system performance in
terms of service level and abandonment rate (espe-
cially this last one), revealing an enormous potential
impact of that variable on the most important re-
sults. This way, Contax should devote its best efforts
to avoid the AHT increase, making their operators
conscious about the destructive consequences of an
increase on this value.

Analyzing the upper part of Table 3, it is possible to